lev. 6-93)	RECO1	09-19	9-2001	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT
				% 7	OF COMMERCI
MB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Y	Patent & Trademark Office
o The Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Tradem	۱۵۱۵۰ narks: Please reco	48585	uocume	ent(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party					of receiving party(ies):
Polytite Manufacturing Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XX_No 2. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 1, 2001			Name: <u>DUR-O-WAL, INC.</u> Internal Address: <u>4260 Westbrook Drive,</u> <u>Suite 120, Aurora, Illinois</u> <u>60504</u> Mailing Address: 4260 Westbrook Drive		
			Mailing Address: 4260 Westbrook Drive, Suite 120, Aurora, Illinois 60504		
			Country: <u>U.S</u>	<u>S.A.</u>	
			Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? —Yes —XX No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. Flynn, Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.			 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00 XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
2700 Care Street Address: 441 Vine State: Oh	Street	2	if deficie	ncies	
ony. <u>Chieffinati</u> State. <u>Off</u>	10 Zip. <u>+320</u>	<u>4</u>			e is paying by deposit account)
	DO	NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.		f, the foregoin	g information is	true a	nd correct and any

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0343

SCHEDULE "A" Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Mark _	Status Sei	rial#	Registration #	Registration Date
Timbertite	Registered 75/215	719	2,132,271	January 27, 1998
HydroStop	Registered 75/215	716	2,132,270	January 27, 1998
Prison-Loc	Registered 75/524	646	2,308,754	January 18, 2000
PrisonLok	Registered 75/285	980	2,171,161	July 7, 1998
Pick-Proof	Registered 75/524	651	2,282,307	September 28, 1999
Jail-Bond	Registered 75/256	091	2,176,403	July 28, 1998
Injection-Loc	Registered 75/524	652	2,287,656	October 19, 1999
Polytite	Registered 74/492	2193	1,871,332	January 3, 1995
Anchor-Loc	Registered 75/524	650	2,301,777	December 21, 1999
Gel-Loc	Registered 75/524	648	2,305,674	January 4, 2000
Prison-Pruf	Registered 75/285	5979	2,172,681	July 14, 1998
MortarStop	Registered 75/820	290	2,375,421	August 8, 2000
Kop R Fab	Registered 75/820)267	2,371,329	July 25, 2000
Joint-Loc	Registered 75/524	1647	2,308,755	January 18, 2000
Kop R Kft	Registered 75/820)279	2,371,330	July 25, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0344

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POLYTITE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", owned all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations thereof set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein, including all goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, as of February 8, 2000 ASSIGNOR duly sold, assigned and transferred its entire right, title and interest therein together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, to **DUR-O-WAL**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", and the parties desire to affirm said sale, assignment and transfer in a form appropriate for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations set forth on Schedule "A", and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademarks, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof and for renewal of the registration thereof for subsequent terms; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the date and year written below.

	POLYTITE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
	By: Steven Robinson
	Its: President
	Date:
County of <u>Middlesex</u>)	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
Robinson, President of Polytite Manufa	edged before me this <u>1stday</u> of <u>August</u> , 2001 by Steven cturing Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, on behalf of the
corporation.	Heart authory the theale
	Frank Anthony Morriale Notary Public
	My commission expires November 23; 2905
	FRANK ANTHONY MORREALE
	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires
	November 25, 2005 TRADEMARK

November 25, 2005 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/12/2001 REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0345